

S.C.48(11)2024 CIS 117 of 2024
CNR WBSP04-000591-2024
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.2 dated 15-01-2025

Today is fixed for appearance.
The sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.
Ld P.P in-charge Sri Amit Dutta Gupta has filed appointment today.
Let it be kept with the record.
To 17-03-2025 for consideration of charge.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.