

S.T.01(03)2025 CIS 110 of 2025
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.6 dated 17-11-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W.4 and 5.

The sole accused on court bail is present with his Ld Advocate.

Ld P.P in-charge is present with CSW 4 Rajesh Mondal and who is examined and cross-examined as P.W.4.

No other witness is present.

It appears that summons have been received CSW 5 Samir Bera but no such witness is found present. Necessary order shall be passed on completion of the schedule.

To tomorrow for further evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.