

ST 01 (03) 2025 CIS 110 of 2025

JO code WB01070

Order no 07 dated 18-11-2025

Today is fixed for further evidence.

The sole accused is present with his Ld Advocate.

Ld PP in charge is present with CSW7 Ganga Mondol and who is examined and cross examined as PW5 and released. No other witness is present and no SR received.

Issue bailable witness warrant of RS 1000/- with one surety against CSW 5 Samir Bera and summons upon the rest of the witnesses as per schedule.

To 14-01-2026 for evidence of CSW 5 and 6.

To 15-01-2026 for evidence of CSW 8 and 9.

To 16-01-2026 for evidence of CSW 10 and 11.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.