

S.T.01(03)2025 CIS 110 of 2025
CNR No.WBSP04-000591-2024
J.O Code :- WB01088

Order no.12 dated 13-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 11 and 12.

The sole accused person is present by filing hazira.

Ld. P.P in-charge is present.

Ld. Defence Counsel is present.

No witness is present.

One report has been received from O.C. Gosaba P.S. to the effect that CSW 12 Subhankar Das, Executive Magistrate, Canning Sub Division had earlier being transferred from Canning Sub Division to DMDC Bankura District and now he has been transferred and posted at D.M.D.C. Barrackpore, Sub Division, North 24 Parganas and as such summons could not be served upon him.

Thus, Ld. Prosecution is directed to take proper step upon CSW 12 in view of the aforesaid report. From the S/R it reveals that summons have been duly served upon CSW 5 Samir Bera (Phone: 8942817322) and CSW 11 Ratan Das (Phone: 9641012122).

Despite of due service of summons the said witnesses did not turn up.

Hence, issue bailable WWA of Rs.500/- in respect of CSW 5 Samir Bera and CSW 11 Ratan Das.

To 09-06-2026 for E/R of WWA in respect of CSW 5 and evidence of CSW 6.

To 10-06-2026 for E/R of WWA in respect of CSW 11 and evidence of CSW 12.

Ld. P.P in-charge is to put up summons for issuance of summons upon the witnesses.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.